
Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    18:15    Viento: +1.8

1 20 Marina Clemente Olivares
Atletismo Albacete

29/11/2007
AB73

5 12.76 846

2 18 Patricia Lledó Bastán
UCAM-Cartagena

02/05/2007
MU23002

7 13.32 747

3 15 Victoria Quesada Serrano
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

29/01/2007
J1337

8 13.46 723

4 16 Raquel Araujo Sevillano
At Almendralejo

13/02/2007
EX79

4 13.78 670

5 19 Alicia Lopez Ibernon
CA Murcia PDS Group

10/12/2006
MU18077

3 13.83 662

6 17 Lucia Rizo De La Ossa
C. A. Sant Joan

20/11/2007
A16631

6 15.24 453

100m FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    16:50    Viento: +1.7

1 18 (f) Blanca Mora Martinez
UCAM-Cartagena

16/08/2007
MU20990

4 13.33

100m FEM. AL EXTRA

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    17:45    Viento: +2.1

1 19 Mar Palazon Andujar
CA Murcia PDS Group

14/01/2004
MU18083

4 25.49 897

2 18 Eva Ibarra Tonda
UCAM-Cartagena

17/06/2004
MU17024

8 25.63 885

3 16 (f) Gloria Valverde Henao
At Almendralejo

18/12/2006
EX7640

5 26.54 805

4 15 Begoña Haro Hurtado
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

23/05/2007
GR5316

3 27.69 711

5 20 Ana López Ruano
Atletismo Albacete

02/02/2007
AB85

6 28.07 681

6 17 Rosario Pertusa Marcos
C. A. Sant Joan

20/12/2004
A11908

7 29.63 564

200m FEM. AL 

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    17:25

1 19 (f) Maria Jose Espin Valera
CA Murcia PDS Group

21/11/2006
MU15248

5 58.21 898

2 18 Sara Hernandez Martinez
UCAM-Cartagena

16/11/2004
MU19176

3 1:03.45 725

3 15 Maria Diaz Ramirez
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

26/08/2005
J42

4 1:03.90 711

4 17 (f) Raquel Lopez Marin
C. A. Sant Joan

08/02/2007
A16248

8 1:04.53 692

5 20 Gema Sahuquillo Sanchez
Atletismo Albacete

14/04/2004
AB2025

7 1:08.60 574

6 16 Maria Alvarez San Miguel
At Almendralejo

07/10/2007
EX538

6 1:11.53 495

400m FEM. AL 
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    17:35

1 18 Marta Crespo Marin
UCAM-Cartagena

19/06/2007
MU19147

4 2:31.52 667

2 20 Irene Hernaiz Olivas
Atletismo Albacete

14/04/2006
AB2102

8 2:38.68 573

3 15 Raquel Ortiz Membrives
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

12/02/2007
GR242

5 2:45.26 494

4 19 Ana Maria Guardiola Pagan
CA Murcia PDS Group

10/01/2007
MU22275

6 2:48.44 457

5 16 Alejandra Barragan Megias
At Almendralejo

24/10/2007
EX249

7 3:03.16 307

17 Lucia Gomez De Cadiz Macia
C. A. Sant Joan

03/01/2005
A16327

3 NP

800m FEM. AL 

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Orden Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    17:55

1 20 (f) Aitana Parra Gomez
Atletismo Albacete

30/04/2007
CR5684

1 4:54.29 809

2 16 Maria Elena Gordillo Masero
At Almendralejo

27/11/2006
EX7438

6 4:59.87 772

3 18 (f) Jimena Molina Ferrer
UCAM-Cartagena

17/10/2006
MU23091

3 5:22.21 635

4 15 Erika Bueno Ruiz
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

25/11/2007
GR5599

4 5:34.60 565

5 17 Sofia Gimenez Ivorra
C. A. Sant Joan

08/08/2007
A16629

2 6:27.73 310

1.500m FEM. AL 

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Orden Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    19:15

1 16 (f) Andrea Buenavida Cotrina
At Almendralejo

08/06/2006
EX7540

1 10:36.71 805

2 15 Andrea Cobo Perez
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

01/10/2004
J1719

5 10:40.57 794

3 19 Irene Tsadikan Vidal Rodríguez
CA Murcia PDS Group

19/11/2006
MU4495

6 11:22.55 679

4 18 Silvia Garcia Soto
UCAM-Cartagena

01/11/2007
MU19169

4 12:12.35 555

5 20 María Sánchez García
Atletismo Albacete

29/12/2006
AB208

2 13:20.10 406

3.000m FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    18:05    Viento: +1.3

1 19 (f) Clara Lopez Ruiz
CA Murcia PDS Group

16/08/2007
MU20349

8 16.20 757

2 17 Ana Martinez Martinez
C. A. Sant Joan

08/03/2006
A16205

5 17.02 670

3 20 Carla Matas Espartero
Atletismo Albacete

30/03/2005
TO5268

4 17.12 660

4 15 (f) Elena Bueno Lobato
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

09/06/2009
SE531

7 18.56 520

5 18 Marta María Cervantes Gómez
UCAM-Cartagena

30/07/2006
MU2887

6 19.86 409

100m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    17:15

1 19 Angela Palao Palao
CA Murcia PDS Group

08/01/2006
MU15416

7 1:10.10 748

2 16 Arancha Cortes Miranda
At Almendralejo

11/03/2006
EX118

8 1:17.51 574

3 18 Conchi Buendia Valverde
UCAM-Cartagena

31/05/2007
MU22448

5 1:21.83 483

4 15 María Beltrán Muñoz
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

16/11/2007
J56

6 1:32.69 290

20 Andrea Torres Tornero
Atletismo Albacete

14/11/2007
EAB69272

3 AB

400m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Orden Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    18:55

1 16 Marta Lara Moruno
At Almendralejo

24/05/2007
EX7463

5 7:23.10 858

2 18 Gema Guasp Heredia
UCAM-Cartagena

15/11/2006
MU19174

2 7:49.40 758

3 17 Blanca Sanchez Torregrosa
C. A. Sant Joan

07/03/2006
A12143

6 7:59.53 721

4 15 (f) Blanca Sanchez Medina
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

02/04/2006
CO6022

3 9:13.79 478

19 Elena Maria Millan Molina
CA Murcia PDS Group

18/08/2004
MU18769

4 NP

2.000m Obst. FEM.

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    17:30

1 17 Aroa Selles Garcia
C. A. Sant Joan

23/06/2007
A16239

1.50 735

1.45 O/1.50 O/1.55 X-
2 19 (f) Estela Sánchez Fernández

CA Murcia PDS Group
24/01/2007

MU1842
1.45 687

1.40 O/1.45 O/1.50 XXX
3 20 Sara Pérez Martínez

Atletismo Albacete
02/03/2007

AB155
1.40 640

1.35 O/1.40 XO/1.45 XXX
4 18 Yaiza Zamora Varela

UCAM-Cartagena
05/02/2007

MU19329
1.35 593

1.15 O/1.25 O/1.35 XXO/1.40 X-
5 15 Marina Orihuela Navarrete

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
20/05/2006

J1116
1.25 500

1.15 O/1.25 O/1.35 XXX

Altura FEM. AL
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    16:20

1 17 Maia Gutierrez Menendez
C. A. Sant Joan

04/04/2007
A16234

2.76 585

2.56 XO/2.76 O/2.91 XXX
2 18 Paula Pardo Garcia

UCAM-Cartagena
14/03/2006

MU17063
2.76 585

2.31 O/2.56 XO/2.76 XXO/2.91 XXX
3 20 (f) Maria Laderas Bellon

Atletismo Albacete
13/03/2007

CR137
2.56 526

2.01 O/2.31 O/2.56 XO/2.76 XXX
4 19 Erica Perez Cerezo

CA Murcia PDS Group
15/01/2006

MU18087
1.71 277

1.71 O/2.01 XXX
15 (f) Belen Espejo Carrillo

Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
23/03/2004

CO1041
NP

Pértiga FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    16:25

1 15 Lucia Orihuela Navarrete
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

08/08/2004
J5490

4.83
+1.0

5.21
+1.7

5.09
+1.6

5.26
+1.2

5.27
+1.2

5.23
+2.1

5.27
+1.2

841

2 20 (f) Marta Serrano Fernández-pacheco
Atletismo Albacete

19/04/2007
CR5685

5.11
+2.5

X
+1.3

5.01
+1.7

X
+1.3

4.74
+1.8

X
+2.4

5.11
+2.5

807

3 16 (f) Sofia Campos Lambea
At Almendralejo

24/03/2007
EX92

4.94
+1.6

4.97
+1.9

5.05
+2.0

X
+2.0

5.02
+2.0

4.76
+1.6

5.05
+2.0

794

4 19 (f) Alicia Escoriza Gil
CA Murcia PDS Group

27/04/2007
MU16469

4.81
+2.7

4.69
+2.5

X
+1.7

4.75
+2.0

4.86
+2.0

4.66
+2.0

4.86
+2.0

754

5 17 (f) Maria Teruel Saez
C. A. Sant Joan

03/04/2006
AA3500

4.37
+2.7

4.66
+1.4

4.51
+1.2

4.69
+1.7

4.59
+2.5

4.42
+0.7

4.69
+1.7

718

6 18 Andrea Urrea Cervantes
UCAM-Cartagena

04/03/2004
MU19326

4.36
+1.6

X
+2.4

X
+1.2

X
+3.3

4.53
+2.4

4.55
+0.2

4.55
+0.2

688

Longitud FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    17:30

1 15 Sara Chica Vilchez
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

02/06/2005
J5983

X
+2.5

X
+2.4

11.01
+1.7

X
+1.3

11.13
+1.8

X
+1.3

11.13
+1.8

827

2 17 Marina Pastor Rico
C. A. Sant Joan

07/08/2006
A12056

X
+3.0

10.46
+2.1

X
+1.7

10.41
+2.1

10.27
+0.7

10.39
+1.1

10.46
+2.1

760

3 18 Marta Rosique Cerezo
UCAM-Cartagena

12/05/2005
MU22647

X
+1.3

9.85
+2.0

9.99
+2.8

9.94
+2.7

9.93
+2.8

X
+1.9

9.99
+2.8

714

4 20 Paula Martínez Campos
Atletismo Albacete

26/05/2006
AB71

9.84
+2.2

9.95
+2.4

9.70
+1.9

9.63
+1.3

- - 9.95
+2.4

710

5 19 Ana Maria Ferrer Calderon
CA Murcia PDS Group

21/02/2007
MU3225

8.80
+1.9

9.27
+2.0

X
+2.0

X
+1.2

9.30
+1.1

X
+1.2

9.30
+1.1

646

6 16 Jennyfer Alyssa Irias Zuñiga
At Almendralejo

12/08/2006
EX7439

8.28
+2.2

8.13
+0.9

X
+1.1

8.47
+2.8

8.13
+0.9

X
+0.7

8.47
+2.8

564

Triple Salto FEM. AL
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    18:40

1 18 Andrea Rico Anta
UCAM-Cartagena

24/08/2007
MU3453

8.21 10.96 8.43 X X X 10.96 645

2 19 (e) Olena Dabizha 
CA Murcia PDS Group

19/03/2004
MU19986

8.75 8.54 9.05 8.89 8.81 8.64 9.05 527

3 15 (f) Celia Torres Garcia
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

09/05/2007
J1167

8.76 8.60 8.10 8.92 8.65 8.96 8.96 522

4 20 Nerea Sanchez Torrente
Atletismo Albacete

10/01/2004
AB2026

X 7.75 8.29 8.53 8.05 7.71 8.53 495

5 17 Daniela Lorca Porcel
C. A. Sant Joan

10/10/2007
A16630

5.41 5.52 5.57 5.46 5.53 5.89 5.89 333

6 16 Laura Doncel Rodriguez
At Almendralejo

03/03/2005
EX7684

3.83 4.38 4.55 4.29 3.90 4.09 4.55 251

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    17:20

1 20 (f) Lidia López-peláez Arias
Atletismo Albacete

13/10/2005
CR280

30.63 27.70 30.86 31.95 33.26 33.23 33.26 582

2 15 Jimena Almansa Garcia
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

16/07/2004
J1776

X 29.78 30.41 29.54 X 28.85 30.41 530

3 18 (f) Maria Garceran Garre
UCAM-Cartagena

02/06/2007
MU20971

24.87 X 29.30 29.50 27.59 28.87 29.50 513

4 17 Helena Perez Sanchez
C. A. Sant Joan

24/02/2007
A16237

28.88 X 28.88 28.18 28.17 26.10 28.88 502

5 19 Ángeles Velázquez Sánchez
CA Murcia PDS Group

11/03/2007
MU4928

20.32 X 17.90 X X 20.29 20.32 347

6 16 Ines Rodriguez Ceballos
At Almendralejo

31/07/2007
EX7694

X 13.24 13.02 14.05 13.38 14.14 14.14 235

Disco (1kg) FEM.

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    16:15

1 18 Angeles Jimenez Velasco
UCAM-Cartagena

28/04/2006
MU20902

45.21 46.74 45.85 45.26 46.82 49.09 49.09 757

2 17 Aitana Illan Garcia
C. A. Sant Joan

12/03/2006
A16275

32.18 31.63 33.49 32.42 29.46 X 33.49 507

3 19 (f) Cecilia Carrasco Marin
CA Murcia PDS Group

11/08/2006
MU17972

29.80 28.69 29.60 29.96 32.61 29.00 32.61 493

4 20 (f) Carla Moliterni Rubio
Atletismo Albacete

08/09/2006
CR21

23.16 22.71 19.97 22.22 25.34 X 25.34 377

5 15 (t) Natalia Llavero Molina
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

31/01/2005
J1283

11.43 9.72 X X X 9.08 11.43 157

Martillo (4kg) FEM.

Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

1 2 3 4 5 6 Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    18:35

1 15 (f) Paola Dominguez Muñoz
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

02/02/2005
CA10435

33.98 34.81 31.28 30.58 29.63 29.79 34.81 614

2 20 Alicia Minaya Garcia
Atletismo Albacete

04/07/2004
AB2137

31.21 30.44 30.08 29.72 28.45 29.11 31.21 548

3 18 Paula Urrea Lucas
UCAM-Cartagena

23/01/2004
MU15384

21.72 23.48 20.17 23.63 22.80 X 23.63 409

4 19 Maria Parrilla Martinez
CA Murcia PDS Group

23/12/2006
MU22914

12.87 15.51 15.86 15.30 16.09 18.46 18.46 315

5 17 Sofia Gutierrez Menendez
C. A. Sant Joan

23/01/2005
A16252

15.46 13.80 15.38 16.53 15.55 13.73 16.53 280

6 16 Esther Gallardo Garcia
At Almendralejo

24/07/2007
EX540

12.55 10.58 9.80 10.23 X X 12.55 208

Jabalina (600g) FEM.
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Pto Dor Nombre
Club

F de Nac
Lic

Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    18:25

1 20 (f) Nara Pastor Marin
Atletismo Albacete

27/08/2007
CU2074

25:50.20 820

2 19 (f) Maria Del Carmen San Bartolome Marin
CA Murcia PDS Group

29/04/2006
MU17801

28:32.16 661

3 16 Claudia Rios Terron
At Almendralejo

23/04/2007
EX7467

30:34.85 553 >

4 15 Marina Barrionuevo Sabalete
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

22/05/2006
J1280

39:49.10 183 >

17 (e) Daria Makeeva 
C. A. Sant Joan

25/12/2007
A16467

NP

5.000m Marcha FEM. en pista

Pto Dor Equipo
Relevistas

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    19:30

1 CA Murcia PDS Group 6 52.07 821
19 Alicia Lopez Ibernon 10/12/2006 MU18077
19 Angela Palao Palao 08/01/2006 MU15416
19 Mar Palazon Andujar 14/01/2004 MU18083
19 Ana Maria Ferrer Calderon 21/02/2007 MU3225

2 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 5 52.44 808
15 (t) Natalia Llavero Molina 31/01/2005 J1283
15 Sara Chica Vilchez 02/06/2005 J5983
15 Victoria Quesada Serrano 29/01/2007 J1337
15 Begoña Haro Hurtado 23/05/2007 GR5316

3 Atletismo Albacete 8 52.88 792
20 Andrea Torres Tornero 14/11/2007 EAB69272
20 Marina Clemente Olivares 29/11/2007 AB73
20 Nerea Sanchez Torrente 10/01/2004 AB2026
20 Carla Matas Espartero 30/03/2005 TO5268

4 C. A. Sant Joan 3 55.16 714
17 Ana Martinez Martinez 08/03/2006 A16205
17 Aitana Illan Garcia 12/03/2006 A16275
17 (f) Maria Teruel Saez 03/04/2006 AA3500
17 Rosario Pertusa Marcos 20/12/2004 A11908

At Almendralejo 7 DS RT. 24.7
16 Maria Alvarez San Miguel 07/10/2007 EX538
16 Arancha Cortes Miranda 11/03/2006 EX118
16 (f) Sofia Campos Lambea 24/03/2007 EX92
16 (f) Gloria Valverde Henao 18/12/2006 EX7640

UCAM-Cartagena 4 DS RT. 24.7
18 (f) Blanca Mora Martinez 16/08/2007 MU20990
18 Patricia Lledó Bastán 02/05/2007 MU23002
18 Yaiza Zamora Varela 05/02/2007 MU19329
18 Andrea Urrea Cervantes 04/03/2004 MU19326

4x100m FEM. AL
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Pto Dor Equipo
Relevistas

F de Nac
Lic

Calle Marca Ptos

Final     28/10/2023    19:40

1 UCAM-Cartagena 5 4:20.15 754
18 Sara Hernandez Martinez 16/11/2004 MU19176
18 Marta María Cervantes Gómez 30/07/2006 MU2887
18 Lara Garcia Moreno 07/09/2007 MU22700
18 Eva Ibarra Tonda 17/06/2004 MU17024

2 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 6 4:34.11 662
15 Maria Diaz Ramirez 26/08/2005 J42
15 Maria Lopez Requena 04/12/2005 J6003
15 Raquel Ortiz Membrives 12/02/2007 GR242
15 María Beltrán Muñoz 16/11/2007 J56

3 C. A. Sant Joan 4 4:53.31 544
17 Sofia Gutierrez Menendez 23/01/2005 A16252
17 Maia Gutierrez Menendez 04/04/2007 A16234
17 Daniela Lorca Porcel 10/10/2007 A16630
17 Helena Perez Sanchez 24/02/2007 A16237

4 Atletismo Albacete 3 5:15.42 423
20 Gema Sahuquillo Sanchez 14/04/2004 AB2025
20 Paula Martínez Campos 26/05/2006 AB71
20 Sara Pérez Martínez 02/03/2007 AB155
20 Alicia Minaya Garcia 04/07/2004 AB2137

5 At Almendralejo 8 5:19.27 403
16 Jennyfer Alyssa Irias Zuñiga 12/08/2006 EX7439
16 Raquel Araujo Sevillano 13/02/2007 EX79
16 Laura Doncel Rodriguez 03/03/2005 EX7684
16 Esther Gallardo Garcia 24/07/2007 EX540

CA Murcia PDS Group 7 NP

4x400m FEM. AL

Pto Club Puntos Hungaros

1 CARMU - UCAM-Cartagena 11.522

2 ALBAB - Atletismo Albacete 11.269

3 CAJJ - Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 10.930

4 AUMMU - CA Murcia PDS Group 10.626

5 SANA - C. A. Sant Joan 9.809

6 AMJEX - At Almendralejo 8.294

Nº total de marcas a sumar 19
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